Sparepart list

Convection Steamer EDA EDB EDC 6-11 10-
11



93,54

16
51,52

62

61

~
~

\ @ -7~
/ AN

N

7/

39,40

38

4,5

6,7

*Linksanschlag
*Door left hinged



Convection Steamer EDA EDB EDC 6-11 10-11

olole|2|2|e 3le|alS|2|e
oo 23]

Pos. | Article no. |Description 38 a13(8 § Pos.| Article no. |Description 38 é 318 é
1! 480079 |holding angle, drip tray ® ® 39| 477125 |Side panel right ED 6-11 olvo|e
2| 500172 |countersunk screw DIN965 M4 x10V2A |e @ @0/ & @ @ 40| 477127 |Side cover right ED 10-11 LA AN
3| 500178 |countersunk screw DIN 966 M4 x 12 V2A o000 00 41| 479059 |Bottom facing right ED 6/10-11 oo oo o e
4| 475133 |Cover ED 6/10-11 o 0o 000 0 42| 479058 |Bottom front facing ED 6/10-11 o000 00
5| 475141 |Cover ED 6/10-11 hinged left o o 0|0 00 43| 479062 |Bottom facing left compl EDA 6/10-11 [ ) ®
6| 477123 |Back wall ED 6-11 o 00 44| 474074 |Drip tray ED 6/10-11 e 0|0 o 00
7| 477124 |Back wall ED 10-11 KL 45| 425030 door gasket MMD/MMC 6-11 @ |@® | ®
8| 505032 ihex nut ISO 4032 M6 V4A oo 000 46| 425033 |door gasket MMD/MMC 10-1 ole|e
9| 510013 [toothed disk DIN 6797 J4,3 V2A o000 0 0 47| 470067 |hanging shelf runners MMD, MMC 6/11@® @ | ®
10| 399028 |guide rail, MMD 10/11 o 000 48| 470018 |hanging sheif runner left, MMD 10/11 e o0
11] 477126 |Side panel lefi ED 6-11 e e 0 49| 471040 lair conduction sheet MMD, MMC 6-1 @@ | @
12| 477128 |Side cover left ED 10-11 L IR IR 50{ 471074 |Air conduction sheet ED 10-11 o o0
13| 478083 |Insulating plate left ED 6-11 LIEAK 51| 418006 |grease filter ELHMDMMDNe® @@
14| 478084 |insulating plate right ED 10-11 LIK K 52| 418004 |grease filter MD MMD MMC oo 0
15| 505050 |cage nut, M6 oo 00|00 53| 470068 |hanging shelf runners MMD, MMC 6/110® ®|®
16, 500026 |hex screw ISO 4017 M6 x 16 V2A e o000 |0 54| 470019 |hanging shelf runner right, MMD 10/1 L 3N BN )
17{ 510015 |toothed disk DIN 6797 J6,4 V2A el0o 00 0 0 55| 418026 |protective grid, 6x1/1 o o0 000
18| 508013 |Washer DIN125A 6,4 V2A L I 2R BN AN AN 56| 401021 |eccentric door bearing ELH6/1,MD/MN o |®@ @ ®|® @
19| 479061 |Supporting piece panel ED 6/10-11 o oj0|0|0 0@ 57| 472083 |Door,complete ED 6-11 oo @
20| 500232 |Hexagon cap screw M4x10 [SO 4014 V2ALC @ @ @ @ @& | @ 58| 472084 |Door complete, ED 6-11 lefti-hand hinged| ® | ® | ®
21| 250069 |Hand shower compl. 1700mnED 6/10-11 oo 0 0 0|0 59| 472085 |Door compl. ED 10-11 hinged right LI )
22| 422058 |Holding bracket shower e 0 0 0 00 60| 472086 |Door complete ED 10-11 left-hand hinged (IR K]
23| 405039 |Roller shower oo o 0o 0|0 61| 503081 |countersunk screw DIN7991, M8x o @ o o @ ®
24| 508033 |Washer DIN 9021 A 6,4 V2A (AN AN BN AN BN J 62| 512031 |locking washer, door bearing,doj® | @ (@ |® @@
25| 512074 |Securing pin DIN 941, 6x16 V2A o 00 000 63! 401011 |door bearing height 7Tmmtiop @ /@@ @ @ | @®
26| 479060 |Bottom facing left compl. EDC 6/10-11 e ® 64| 505008 |hex nut DIN 439 M12V4A flat (o @0 ® @@
27| 512075 |Spring nut d=4,7 e o 00 00 65| 512041 |thrust piece M12, re-inforced LI L K IR 2K
28| 425154 |O-Ring 1,78 x 120,37 Viton e/e o 0 00 66| 427050 |Gasket interface RS 23 oo ol
29| 380079 |Funnel blue RAL 5003 holding shower, |®¢|® | ® ® @' ®
30| 425163 |Sealing ring, shower head ED o o 0000
31| 250059 |Shower head compl. o 0o/ 0000
32| 500147 |countersunk screw M4x16 stainless steel ol e @
33| 500220 |cup screw, M5 x 16 V2A o000 0|0
34| 479063 |Bottom facing left compl. EDB 6/10-11 ° e
35| 407008 |cap for tube grey d28 h31 oo 00|00
36| 407014 |[foot - oo 0000
37| 418054 |Drain sieve ED 6/10-11 (IR K AN 2R BN )
38| 425149 [Foam rubber 25x3 self-sealing o o0 0 00

11.05.99 Wo Page1 ETLED610.XLS




21,27

*incl. 2,356,780
*10incl.14,15,16,28.29
*25incl. 2,356,7,8,30

*10



Convection Steamer EDA EDB EDC 6-11 10-11

s|ale|2|2|2 l5|a|e|2|e
m
Pos. | Article no. |Description é 2 é é § é Pos.| Article no. |Description é § § é § é
1| 380077 |Door lock element, oven side, 6-11,10-11|®|® | ® ©® | @ | ® -
2| 380032 |guide bolt door locking e/ 00 00
3| 416032 [form spring L 2N 2N BN AN AN )
4| 500133 |countersunk screw DIN 865 M5 x 16 V2A e o000 e
5| 380027 |[shackle doorlock, screen (AR AR IR
6| 500252 |Hexagon cap screw DIN 965 M4x6 V2A I A AR AN
7| 500254 |Threading screw DIN 7513 M4x8 galvanisc/® (@ @ @ @ |@®
8| 483178 |Fastening plate ED 6/10-11 X AX AKX 2K SN )
9| 320072 |lgnition switch 6-11,10-11/98 (@@ @ @ @ @
10; 380076 |[Door lock element door side, 6-11,10-11/® @0/ ® @ @ | @
11| 380082 {Locking bol door handle ED 6/10-11 olo/o 0|00
12| 410043 |Distance washer 4mm o 0o 00 00
13| 500164 |countersunk screw DIN 966 M4 x 30 V2A LA AN AN 2N BN
14| 416056 |Smallinsulating plate (000 00
15, 380078 |Round bar magnet 6-11,10-11/98 @ @ @ @ @@
16| 416055 |Return spring IR0
17; 410042 |Shim 14x20x1 V2A DIN 988 IR0
18| 512073 |Protecting ring DIN 471 14x1 V2A ( JE 2K 2K 2K 2K )
19| 512071 |Cylindircal pin DIN 7 ISO 2338-A-6x5/® (@ @@ | @ @
20| 358028 |Label eloma logo D 39,8 red/white ED o o 0o 0 0o
21| 380081 |Door handle ED 6/10-11 hinged right { 3N 2N AN BN BN |
22| 365039 |ball handle SA 2 oo c0o|0o 0
23} 500255 |Threaded pin DIN 914 M5x16 V2A o000 00
24| 416033 |disk spring DIN 6888-5x65/0|@|® @ @ @
25| 380085 |Locking elementsonoven EDG6/10-11,hinje o/ e e @@
26| 410044 |Shim 14x20x0,5 DIN9BSV2A e /e @ 0@ @
27| 380087 |Door handle ED 6/10-11 hinged left e o000
28| 380095 |Locking elements housing side ED 6/10-11® (@ (@ /@@ | @®
29| 380096 |Locking element bearing ED 6/10-11 o 0o/00 0 0
30| 510013 |toothed disk DIN 6797 J4,3 V2A el 00 00
11.05.99 Wo Page2 ETLED610.XLS




N
-—

4
10,11

8,9

6,47

=\

AR 4\%
= \%A AR
5N )

Al T4
\p

. \

% W . N,
N 2 - =

-y O P y
A 9 e >

(R

2

N

(>

™, 08\

<o °
o~ s>

\@CWI@I
\ RS e

N\ T
VTN \%/ﬁm@@
,/s =
NS V7 O

"‘II‘ “.Il‘

A\
\

J
7




Convection Steamer EDA EDB EDC 6-11 10-11

HBREEE AHHEHE
Pos.| Article no. |Description é é § é é é Pos.| Article no. |Description é § é é :L‘:'nx é
1| 482039 |Electric mounting plate ED 6/10-11 oo 000 o 40, 371041 |clamp o o/ojoo|e
2| 371010 {end clamp (K IR AN B 2R 41| 371039 |end plate oeo|0o 000
3| 324023 |Turning contactor 230V50/60Hz |@e|® @ @@ @ 43! 375007 lfinefuse 2 A o o/oje 0le
4| 371009 [end plate fuse clamp o000 00 44| 375006 |fine fuse 1 A o 0000 e
5| 373009 |fuse clamp (2R 2N BN BN BN J 45| 375005 |finefuse6,3A L 2N AKX 2N BN BN
6| 375002 |fine fuse 10 A oo e 000 46| 508023 |Washer D4,3 DIN 125 form A Polyamig [ ™
7| 324024 |Turning connector o0 o0 47| 362068 |indicator tape 10A o0 (3
8| 371021 |universal clamp LALICICICILIN 48| 422031 |plastic clip LIS AR
9| 371022 |universal clamp o000 00 49| 422032 |plastic clip L N BN )
10, 371025 |end plate for transit clamp 0 0 0 0 O #Hi | 304237 |Harness control EDA, EDB 6-11,10-11mod @ | ® e e
11| 362070 |indicator tape e/0 0 0 00 #HEE | 304217 |[Harness control EDB/EDC  6-11, 10-11 /98 o o
12{ 371014 |cross bridge o o 0000 #HHE| 308012 |interference condensator o 00 0 0|0
13| 362067 |indicator tape o0 ele #HHE | 422043 |cable binder PRWP 158 o o0 000
14| 362045 |label L1-PE oo 0000 #HHE | 373027 [fixing plinth o0 ele
15| 371083 |clamp 10.0sqmm o 0o 0|00 0 #HHE | 304276 |Harness ground ED 6/10-11 L BN oe
16| 371064 |transit clamp grey, 10sgqmm o 0o 000 e #HHE | 302002 |connection cable 5 x 1,50 o o0
17| 505077 inut, M4, A4 (A AN AN BN AN #HHE | 302004 |connection cable 5x 2,5 el @
18| 371069 |clamp 10sqmm o000 00
20| 344026 |Power supply board 6-11, 10-11,12-21ED ®|® o0
21| 302058 |connection cable MMD, MMC6-110/0 @ @ 0@ @
22| 508012 |Washer DIN 125 A 4,3 V2A oo 000 0
23| 510013 [toothed disk DIN 6797 J4,3 V2A ejo 0|0 00
24; 500091 |cheese-head screw DIN7985 M4 x{e|® @ @ @@
25| 344018 |Power supply board MMD/C IV 1 chg ° ®
26| 505031 |hex nut ISO 4032 M4 V4A oo 000 e
27| 362136 |Sign "earthing" o|lojo|0 0|0
28| 308056 |bridge rectifier AR AN AN BN BN
29| 308058 |Antinterference filter 6/10/20-11,12-2 0/ | ® @ | @ @
30{ 310021 |transformer 230/12V 50A EBM 3 oo 00|00
31] 324002 |contactor 220V 50Hz 35A L IX AN N BN BN )
32, 324001 icontactor 220 V 50-60 Hz [ ®
33| 500120 |cheese-head screw DIN7985M3x6 @ @ 00| ® @
34| 314031 |Halogen lamp socket ED 2 with flange oio/00|0|e
35| 425153 |O-Ring 17 x 1,5 silicone L IX I AN AN BN )
36/ 480118 |Halogen lamp holder ED e 0o 00 0o
37 312021 [halogen lamp 12V 20W o 0o o o 0o
38| 460053 |hard glass disk for lighting MD/MMl @ (@ (@@ ®|®
39| 371040 |clamp |ojojo/0]0]e
11.05.99 Wo Page3 ETLED610.XLS




\ %
/B Be o/ P
© @@NNQ

X

1,2

i

25,26,27,28,29,30
56,7




Convection Steamer EDA EDB EDC 6-11 10-11

5382|2)2 HRHEHE
Pos. | Article no. Description é § § é § é Pos.| Article no. |Description é fﬁz é :Ct} § é
1| 353123 |Control panel EDC 6-11 complete ® 39| 365062 |button D 40 L J 3K
2| 353128 |Control panel EDC 10-11 compl ® 40{ 320069 |Pusher 6-23 L K e|0
3| 483169 |Pressing angle panel ED e 0 0 0 0 0 41| 320070 |Contactor 6-23 L I o0
4! 500067 |cupscrewM4 x12 oo 000 0@ 42| 312012 |bulb ele o0
5| 600102 |Prefab: sealing 495mm (panel) JILIK 43| 358046 |Label ON/OFF 6-23 [ 2N ) oo
6| 600103 |Prefab: sealing 705mm (panel) e 0|0 44| 320068 |Touch key cover 6-23 o0 o0
7| 600101 |Prefab: sealing 160 mm (panel) olo0o 000 45| 362136 |Sign "earthing" I
8| 500095 |cheese-head screw DIN7985M3x1 |(e| e o0 #HE | 304217 |Harness control EDB/EDC  6-11, 10-11 /98 ® °
9| 340040 |Control key board EDC -LCD o ® #HHE | 302077 |Connecting cable printer 2 meters - HAC( L BN L BN
10/ 505111 |Hexagonal nut DIN 985 M4 self-locking | |® e |0 /0| @ #iHE | 308022 |pre-condensator o|® ' 2R
11| 483176 |Mounting angle board EDC o ° ® #HE | 422013  (flat wire holder ® °
12/ 508005 |Washer DIN 125 A 3,2 V2A o ®
13| 505030 |hex nut ISO 4032 M3 V4A (I SN 2N AN AN )
14| 483173 |Mounting band key board  form L, short ED ® ®
15| 483166 |Assembly rail keyboard Z-form short ED ® ®
16| 425026 |O-ring D 9,25 x 1,78 EPDM o0 00/0 0
17| 425164 |Sealing HACCP L) oo
18] 407070 |Cover RS interface in blue, RAL 500 o e eole
19| 302070 |connection cable 30 oo
20| 500091 |cheese-head screw DIN7985M4x e ® @ @ 0 @
21| 414063 |Distance pin M4x10 nickel platedbraj® (@ @ | @@ | @
22| 342026 |CPU board 6-11, 10-11 12-21 EDC+H/®|(®|® ® @ @
23| 505031 |hex nut iSO 4032 M4 V4A IR0
24| 302058 |connection cable MMD, MMC6-1|®®|@®@ @ 0 @
25 353120 |Switch panel EDA 6-11 complete ®
26| 353121 |Switch panel EDB 6-11 complete ®
27| 353122 |Switch panel EDB 6-11, compl., Climate ®
28| 353125 |Switch panel EDA 10-11 complete ®
29{ 353126 |Switch panel EDB 10-11 complete )
30| 353127 |Switch panei EDB 10-11 compl., Climate o
31| 508012 |WasherDIN125A 4,3 V2A oo 000 0
32} 510013 |toothed disk DIN 6797 J4,3 V2A e o000l
33| 483057 |mounting rail, switch panel ele o0
34! 483059 mounting rail, I-form switch panel o @ ole
35| 412146 |Slotted space holt M4x10 o ®
36| 340037 |Control key board EDA ® o
37, 340041 |Control key board EDB ° °
38| 365063 |button D 50 e e o 0
11.05.98 Wo Page4 ETLED810.XLS




— 15,16

L 8
~os
o <
D
[~ Y
L £ £
)
8 &
N o~
o S 5
oo
o 23
()



Convection Steamer EDA EDB EDC 6-11 10-11

la(al2|2\2 55(3|2|2|2
Pos.| Article no. |Description é é § é § Lgu Pos. | Article no. |Description :?j é § é § é
1] 390052 |MotorL7 3-phase 6-11,10-11,20-/@ |® @ (0|0 | @ 40| 508012 |[Washer DIN 125 A 4,3 V2A o/o/oofefe
2| 505032 |hex nut SO 4032 M6 V4A I IN AN BN BN ) 41| 412073 |centric bushing D21x15x35 | o e e (0 00
3| 510015 |toothed disk DIN 6797 J6,4 V2A o0 0 0 00 42| 485032 |holder, STB-sensor29x25x2 oo oo o0 e
4| 508013 |Washer DIN 125 A 6,4 V2A o 000 00 43| 336027 |Safety thermal release 3-poles 360 degi @@ @ @@ | @
5| 412047 |motor distance bushing MMD 10-11gas/® | e|®/® ®|@® 44| 500264 |Hexagon screwISO4017 M4x6V2ADIN( e o o |(0|e|e
6| 505059 |nut M10x1,0, heating element| ® | ® | ® 45| 427035 |copper ring d6é D12 t1 ® o000
7| 510017 |toothed disk DIN 6797 J10,5 V2A LK K 46| 412037 |shaft packing gasket A MD/MMD 6-11, 1@ | @@ (0 @@
8| 427020 |copper gasket heating element; D14dl e @' ® 47| 322024 |magnet vent air flap L IX 3R AR BN BN )
9| 478096 |Insulating plate back side ED 6-11 L JE JK 48| 425066 |o-ring 34,59 x 2,62 viton SH 75 o e|lo 0 0|0
10| 478097 |Insulating plate back side ED 10-11 elole 48| 427048 |flexible hose vent air EBM3 o0 0]
11] 380079 |Funnel blue RAL 5003 holding shower, @ | @ | @ 50| 403053 |Lifting rod air supply ED ol )
12| 318082 |Heater element 2.30 kW 230V sealing Jaj L IR JK 51| 425020 |O-ring, air-valve e o L BN
13| 422063 |Clamping ring s/s for hoseD9x3mne e 0 @@ @ 52| 442181 |Airinlet pipe EDB/EDC el0 ole
14| 444050 |Coated silicon hose 90x30mm |e e e @ @ @ 53| 505108 [NutM6A2 o000 00
15| 392023 |Fan wheel D=280 6-11/98 oo 54| 483168 |Cover plate ED supply/exhaust ¢ @ | ® e|le
16| 392024 |Fan wheel D = 350 10-11, 20-11 / 9¢ LR IK) 55| 425169 |Gasket air inlet tube ED ol o e
17| 500004 |hex screw ISO 4014 M6 x 50 V2A o000 0|0 56, 483163 |Flap supply air ED [ 3R o0
18| 508014 |Washer DIN 125 A 10,5 V2A o 00 000 57| 505030 |hex nut iSO 4032 M3 V4A o/o0o|e 0|
19| 500048 |hex screw ISO 4017 MIOX16V2A e/ e/ ® |0 0|@ 58! 444043 |Silicon sleeve d=50x5 d = 50x5, L=80 e
20| 598084 [conversion kit water supply 10-11/6-1e /@ @ @ | @| @ 59| 444044 |Silicon sleeve d=50x5 L=110 e e
21| 444013 |silicon hose 9,5 x 3,7mm L JE L JE JE AN 60| 442186 |Airinlet pipe ED 6-11 ele
22! 422019 |hose clip NS 21 o/o/ooe0 61| 505077 |nut, M4, A4 o o el0o0o
23| 500147 |countersunk screw M4x16 stainlesssteel (@ /o @ 0|0 @ 62| 483177 |CapED o0 ®
24| 412089 |shaft packing flange E MD/MMD o0 00|00 63| 483035 |earthing terminal I AR A AR AN
25| 500095 |cheese-head screw DIN7985M3x1® @ ®|® 0 @ 64| 483164 |Supporting plate compl. supply airfubeE ®|® @@ |0 |@®
26| 425063 |shaft packing ring 17/16x41x3 oo o 000 65| 425148 |O-Ring 50,80x3,53 Viton (AN R AN 2N AN )
27| 418001 |protection grid thermostat sens(® (@ (@ (@ /0@ 66| 442187 |Airinlet ED 10-11/20-11 20-21/12-21 oo
28| 427059 |Sealing ring CU, nickel 13x19x1 o(lo/o 000 67| 407051 |Dummy plug D=42 for cover o0 L I
29| 510019 jtoothed disk DIN 6797 J14,5 V2A o|jo0o 000 68| 425133 |Sealing exhaust air oo o/ol0o e
30{ 505045 |nut 1/4" e 0o o0 00 69| 407067 |Covering cap black D 54 L IE I I I 2K
31| 410013 |teflon insert o0 00 00 70| 422059 |Clamp strap for cap ED oleo|jo 0 0|0
32| 422017 |hose clipD 14 o000 0|0 71| 427021 |copper gasket, heating element o 00
33| 316003 |thermoelement sensor Ni-C-NiMDMM o /o 00 0@ 72| 505079 |nut, heating element L I 2K
34| 505045 |nut 1/4" L N LN ) ##H | 304234 |Harness heating EDA, EDB, ELH 6-11 ole
35| 500066 |cupscrewM4 x8 o o e #iH | 304221 |Harness heating EDC 6-11 400V /98 ®
36| 316015 |Temperature probe PT 100 compl., 1000mm! L K "I #HHE| 304218 |Harness heating EDC 10-11 400 /98 e
38| 505031 |hex nut ISO 4032 M4 V4A e o000 | 422043 |cable binder PRWP 1,58 oo 0|00
39/ 510013 |toothed disk DIN 6797 J4,3 V2A o o000 #H# | 304235 |Harmness heating EDA/EDB  ELH 10-11 mod o0
11.05.99 Wo Page5 ETLED610.XLS




06,27
¥ Pos, /7 —> Pos. 21 //99

¥ Pos. 8 —> Pos,

11 7/99



Convection Steamer EDA EDB EDC 6-11 10-11

sla|s(2|2|2 la|a|2|2|2

Pos. | Article no. |Description é § § é é é Pos. | Article no. |Description é § § é :C} é

1] 483159 |Angle crossblower ED 8/10-11 L JEIE I K IR 39| 422031 |plastic clip LI I I 2X XK

2| 500098 |cheese-head screw DIN7985 M4 x 1@ @ @ @0 @ 40| 442042 |connecting tube, single, long LK IN BN BN AN

3| 508013 [WasherDIN 125 A 6,4 V2A o/ 0/0 000 41| 436004 |solenoid-valve ool 00

4| 510015 [toothed disk DIN 6797 J6,4 V2A o000 0 0 42| 440045 |angle stud 9 mm connectiol® (@ |0 @0 @

5| 505032 |hex nut ISO 4032 M6 V4A oo 00|00 43| 407010 |locking cap ele o o

6/ 390023 |Cross flow fan 180 mm oo 0000 44| 306005 |[screwing PG 16, plastic [ JK { J¥ )

7| 444013 |silicon hose 9,5 x 3,7mm e 0 00 00 45| 306031 |Traction relief ED UL type olo|jeo 0 00

8| 422018 |hoseclipD 19 oo 0000 46| 440092 |double nipple G 1/8 L JEJE BN 3K 2K

9| 442182 |Exhaust air pipe EDA,EDB,EDC e @ | ® 47| 436009 |pressure reducer o 0o 0 0 0o

10| 442183 |Exhaust air pipe EDA/EDB/EDC { JE 2K 48{ 306025 |spout DG 36 2N AN I BN AN )

11| 422063 |Clamping ring s/s for hoseD9x3mne|e e o @@ 49| 483186 |Angle Thermal limiter ED 6/10-11 [ 2N AN AN BN BN

12| 442185 |Heat exchanger EDC 6/10-11 elo o elo o 50/ 336027 |Safety thermal release 3-poles360degi®|® @0 0 @

13| 503018 [self tapping screw DIN7981C;39/e @ @ @ 0@ 51| 505057 |hex. nut 3/8" SW 22 4,5 Ms o 0o/ 0 00

14| 483172 |Syphon cover ED 6/10-11 ol ojo|jo|0|0 52| 500091 |cheese-head screw DIN7985 M4 xie @ @ @ 0@

15] 425155 |Silicon plate syphon L I AN AN BN BN ) 53| 371075 |Terminal strip 9-pole . oo 000 e

16| 442184 |Syphon ED 6/10-11 o o000 0|0 54| 306032 |Lock nut PG 29 o o000 0

17{ 508033 |Washer DIN 9021 A 6,4 V2A e 6|0 000 55| 503050 |countersunk self tapping screw o o|e 000

18| 510015 [toothed disk DIN 6797 J6,4 V2A I IE AR ) 56| 505057 |hex. nut 3/8" SW 22 4,5 Ms o o0 000

19/ 505032 |hex nut ISO 4032 M6 V4A oo|j0o|j0|0 0 56| 442214 |Connecting piece compl. hard/soft waterE |(®|® o0

20| 425011 |silicone gasket ojlo0 0|00 57| 442045 |connecting piece compl. o L

21| 444050 |Coated silicon hose 9,0 x 3,0 mm o 0o 0000 58| 442046 |connecting tube single, short L 3 ) L BN

22| 505077 |nut, M4, A4 oo 00|00 #Ht | 304238 |[Harness fan motor EDA-EDC6-11/10-11,Can/® | @ (@ @ /e | @

23| 442180 |Drain water tube 6-11, 10-11, EDA, EDI| @ ® #HHE| 422043 |cable binder PRWP 1,5S 1IN0

24| 508012 |WasherDIN 125 A 4,3 V2A L AN AN AK 3K BN )

25| 510013 [toothed disk DIN 6797 J4,3 V2A oo o0 00

26| 505031 |hex nut1SO 4032 M4 V4A oo 0 0|00

27| 425109 [thermostat sensor gasket oo 00|00

28| 508045 |Glass pane thermostat sensor e/oojo|00

29| 440112 |screw M10x1 thermostat sensor ooj0oj0|0 0

30| 334007 |thermostat 250 C one pole o 0o/0o|0|0 @

31| 440040 |hollow screw oo 00 0o

32| 425026 |O-ring D 9,25 x 1,78 EPDM IR0

33| 442191 |Connection tube ED 6/10-11shove (e e @e|e | @

34| 440046 |reduction nipple 253 M 3/8" - 1/8" e/o0o 0 00

35| 440053 |t-piece 3/8" |I-I-A 207M-3/8k-3e 0o 0|0 00

36| 440039 |reduction piece A3/4"13/8"SW e o @ @ o @

37, 418017 |mudguard oo 0000

38| 306019 |rubber socket black o/ e 00 00

11.05.99 Wo Page6 ETLED610.XLS




For your notes :




For your notes :




Eloma GmbH
Otto-Hahn-Stralke 10
82212 Maisach
Germany

Phone: +49(0)8141 395-0

Fax:  +49(0)8141 395-130 -

www.eloma.com
info@eloma.com

22102002 .
Article no. ,momomm
Edon . . 5/99Awojbre

Technical modifications reserved !



